JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS — 2007 SESSION
GENERAL GOVERNMENT SUBCOMMITTEE

February 19, 2007
8:30 a.m.

Members Present:

Members Excused:

Staff Present:

Measures or Issues Heard:

MEETING INDEX

Hearing Room H-170
Tapes: 36B, 35B

Rep. Jenson, Chair Sen. Johnson, Vice-Chair
Rep. Beyer Sen. Whitsett

Rep. C. Edwards

Rep. Galizio

Rep. Krummel Sen. Bates,

Dallas Weyand, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Sue Cook, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

Report on 2006 Preliminary Earnings Crediting, Public Employees
Retirement System Work Session

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 36B
003 Chair Jenson Calls the hearing to order at 8:34 am.
Opens Work Session on Public Employees Retirement
System Report on 2006 Preliminary Earnings Crediting.
005 Dallas Weyand, Budget Introduces Legislative Fiscal Office Analyst Sheet (Exhibit 1)
Analyst, Legislative and the Public Employee Retirement System (Exhibit 2).
Fiscal Office
018 Chair Jenson
035 Paul Cleary, Director, Presents overview, distributes Press Release (Exhibit 3).
Public Employees
Retirement System
085 Sen. Johnson
090 Mr. Cleary
110 Sen. Johnson
120 Mr. Cleary
229 Sen. Johnson
233 Mr. Cleary
250 Sen. Johnson
254 Mr. Cleary Introduces Returns for Period ending 12/31/06 Oregon Public
Employees Retirement Fund chart (Exhibit 4).
320 Rep. Galizio
323 Mr. Cleary
334 Sen. Johnson Moves to adopt the Public Employees Retirement System
Report on 2006 Preliminary Earnings Crediting and move
forward to the full committee.
335 Sen. Whitsett
346 Mr. Weyand
350 Mr. Cleary



360
367
377
378
390
405
415

423
427
TAPE 35B

000
009

013
016
017

025
035

Sen. Whitsett
Sen. Johnson
Mr. Weyand
Mr. Cleary
Rep. Galizio
Mr. Weyand
Mr. Cleary
Chair Jensen
Sen. Whitsett
Mr. Weyand

Mr. Weyand
Chair Jensen

Sen. Whitsett
Mr. Cleary
Rep. Beyer

Chair Jenson
Chair Jenson

Continues his answer.

Vote: 6-0-2

Exc.: Representative Krummel, Senator Bates
Hearing no objections, declares the motion CARRIED.
Adjourns the hearing at 9:07 am.



