JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION GENERAL GOVERNMENT SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

February 19, 2007 8:30 a.m.		Hearing Room H-170 Tapes: 36B, 35B
Members Present:	Rep. Jenson, Chair Rep. Beyer Rep. C. Edwards Rep. Galizio	Sen. Johnson, Vice-Chair Sen. Whitsett
Members Excused:	Rep. Krummel	Sen. Bates,
Staff Present:	Dallas Weyand, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Sue Cook, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office	
Measures or Issues Heard:	Report on 2006 Preliminary Earnings Crediting, Public Employees Retirement System Work Session	

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 36B		
003	Chair Jenson	Calls the hearing to order at 8:34 am.
		Opens Work Session on Public Employees Retirement System Report on 2006 Preliminary Earnings Crediting.
005	Dallas Weyand, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office	Introduces Legislative Fiscal Office Analyst Sheet (Exhibit 1) and the Public Employee Retirement System (Exhibit 2).
018	Chair Jenson	
035	Paul Cleary, Director, Public Employees Retirement System	Presents overview, distributes Press Release (Exhibit 3).
085	Sen. Johnson	
090	Mr. Cleary	
110	Sen. Johnson	
120	Mr. Cleary	
229	Sen. Johnson	
233	Mr. Cleary	
250	Sen. Johnson	
254	Mr. Cleary	Introduces Returns for Period ending 12/31/06 Oregon Public Employees Retirement Fund chart (Exhibit 4).
320	Rep. Galizio	
323	Mr. Cleary	
334	Sen. Johnson	Moves to adopt the Public Employees Retirement System Report on 2006 Preliminary Earnings Crediting and move forward to the full committee.
335	Sen. Whitsett	
346	Mr. Weyand	
350	Mr. Cleary	

360	Sen. Whitsett	
367	Sen. Johnson	
377	Mr. Weyand	
378	Mr. Cleary	
390	Rep. Galizio	
405	Mr. Weyand	
415	Mr. Cleary	
	Chair Jensen	
423	Sen. Whitsett	
427	Mr. Weyand	
TAPE 35B		
000	Mr. Weyand	Continues his answer.
009	Chair Jensen	
013	Sen. Whitsett	
016	Mr. Cleary	
017	Rep. Beyer	
		Vote: 6-0-2 Exc.: Representative Krummel, Senator Bates
025	Chair Jenson	Hearing no objections, declares the motion CARRIED.
035	Chair Jenson	Adjourns the hearing at 9:07 am.